

MODIFICATION NO. 5 TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO. NRC-04-98-061
BETWEEN
THE NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES/NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
AND THE
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

The purpose of Modification No. 5 is to increase the ceiling and obligated amounts by \$100,000.00. Accordingly, the Grant is modified as follows:

1. Increase the ceiling amount by \$100,000.00 from \$300,000.00 to \$400,000.00.
2. Increase the total obligated amount by \$100,000.00 from \$300,000.00 to \$400,000.00.
3. National Academy of Sciences proposal dated November 1, 2000, No. X826842-01, BEIR VII, Phase 2 Study is hereby incorporated and made part of this order.

A summary of obligations for the Cooperative Agreement, from the award date through the date of this action is listed below:

Total FY 98 Obligation Amount	\$100,000.00
Total FY 00 Obligation Amount	\$ 50,000.00
Total FY 01 Obligation Amount	\$150,000.00
Total FY 03 Obligation Amount	\$100,000.00
 Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	 \$400,000.00

This modification obligates FY 03 funds in the amount of \$100,000.00, thereby fully funding the Cooperative Agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement remain the same.